

## MANUAL OF PATENT EXAMINING PROCEDURE

FORM PTO-1619A Express 08/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	101 RECORDA	16-1999 1117149 ATION FORM PATENTS IS: Please recon	COVER S		Pater	Department of Commerce at and Trademark Office PATENT	
Submission Type		Conveyance	· · ·				
New Resubmission (Non-Rec	ordation)	X Assignme	w [_	Security Ag	•		
X Document (De 10103)	3764	License		Change of I	Vame		
	ne #	Merger	U.S	Other	wit		
Corrective Document Real # Fram	me #		(For Use ONLY Departme	•		s) :ret File	
Conveying Party(ies)		Mark If add	itional names	of conveying p	arties attac	hed Execution Date Month Day Year	
	WEAKLEY					12/14/98	
Name (line 2) Second Party						Execution Date Menth Day Year	
Name (line 1)							
Name (line 2)							
Receiving Party			Mork if ad	iditional names	of receivin	g parties attached	
Name (line 1)J&J_D]	SPLAY SALES	-				If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not	
Name (line 2)						demiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic	
Address (line 1) 3165 I	NITY DRIVE.	UNITS 3-5				representative is attached. (Designation must be a	
Address (line 2)			-			separate document from Assignment.)	
Address (line x) MISSIS	SAUGA	ONTARIO/			L 4L5		
Domestic Representation		Idroce	Enter for the fi				
Name							
Address (line 1)					······································		
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)							
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY							

Public burston reporting for this collection of information is estimated to overage approximately 36 minutes per Cover Shoot to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the date modeled to complete the Cover Shoot. Send communications to the U.S. Patent and Traditional Officer, Westergoon, D.C. 20221 and to the Office of Information and Registery Affects, Office of Management and Budging, Papersery's Redustion Project (8081-8027), Washington, D.C. 20223. See QUBB Information Guidge Printings 6061-6027, Patent and Tradition's Assignment Project Science (Science County Massings).

Meil documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

Correspondent Name and Address  Area Code and Telephone Number 905-276-0403  Name EUGENE J.A. GIERCZAK	
Mame EUGENE I A CIERCZAK	
LOGERT O'M' OTHERDERK	
Address (time 1) KEYSER MASON BALL	
Address One 20 201 CITY CENTRE DRIVE, SUITE 701	
Address (200 2) MISSISSAUGA, ONTARIO	<b>□</b> .
Address (Brood) CANADA L5B 2T4	
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)  Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Mumber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).	
Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)	
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Peters Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first resued executing inventor.	Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	
Enter PCT application number  only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT PCT	
Number of Properties  Enter the total number of properties involved. #	
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)	
Deposit Account Number:	
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	
Statement and Signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, indicated herein.	<b>8</b> 5
EUGENE J.A. GIERCZAK JUMNIA AUGUST 10	,1999
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	<del></del>

**ASSIGNMENT** 

(Application Assigned to Company - Small Entity)

WHEREAS I, SCOTT WEAKLEY, whose full post office address is 44 Park Street

East, Apt. 2, Mississauga, Ontario, Canada L5G 1M1, has invented a new and useful

"DISPLAY SYSTEM" for which an application for Letters Patent is about to be made in

Canada and the United States of America;

AND WHEREAS J&J DISPLAY SALES, a corporation incorporated under the laws

of Canada, and having a place of business at 3165 Unity Drive, Units 3-5, Mississauga,

Ontario, Canada L5L 4L5, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the

said invention for Canada, the United States of America, and all other foreign countries, and

in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon and in any re-issue or extension

thereof or in any improvements therein now existing or hereinafter arising;

AND WHEREAS the said SCOTT WEAKLEY is willing to sell, assign, transfer and

convey such rights unto J&J DISPLAY SALES for the said "DISPLAY SYSTEM";

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of the payment to the said SCOTT WEAKLEY

by J&J DISPLAY SALES of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) in the lawful money of

Canada and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged by the said SCOTT WEAKLEY, the said SCOTT WEAKLEY does hereby

sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto J&J DISPLAY SALES its successors and assigns, all

of his right, title and interest in and to the said invention, any application for Letters Patent

in any country to be filed, and any Letters Patent for the inventions that may be granted and

2 2 2

PATENT

REEL: 010157 FRAME: 096

- 2 -

in any re-issue or extension thereof and in any improvements in the inventions now existing

or hereinafter arising in Canada, the United States of America, and all other foreign

countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by J&J DISPLAY SALES as it would have been

held and enjoyed by the said SCOTT WEAKLEY had the sale, assignment, transfer, and

conveyance not been made.

THE said SCOTT WEAKLEY hereby further agrees, undertakes and covenants that

he will sign or execute such further documents, assurances, applications, instruments or any

other writing that may be requested by J&J DISPLAY SALES or its legal representatives for

the purpose of obtaining or issuing any Letters Patent for the said inventions or any re-issue

or extensions thereof, or any improvements therein in order that all of his right, title and

interest in the same may be vested in J&J DISPLAY SALES, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have hereunto executed this agreement at the

City of Mississauga, in the Province of Ontario this 14 day of DECENSER,

1998

Witness:

Assignor:

Print Name: Scott Weakley

SMEARLY

REEL: 010157 FRAME: 0967